
747 Lowdham - Calverton - Oxton

NottsBus

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th October 2016. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Lowdham, opp Magna Charta
Epperstone, opp Chapel Lane
Woodborough, opp 25 Shelt Hill
Woodborough, nr St Swithuns Church
Calverton, nr St Wilfrids Square
Calverton, opp Golf Club
Oxton, adj Home Court

0955
1000
1003
1006
1011
1015
1021

1055
1100
1103
1106
1111
1115
1121

1155
1200
1203
1206
1211
1215
1221

1255
1300
1303
1306
1311
1315
1321

1355
1400
1403
1406
1411
1415
1421

Saturdays
Lowdham, opp Magna Charta
Epperstone, opp Chapel Lane
Woodborough, opp 25 Shelt Hill
Woodborough, nr St Swithuns Church
Calverton, nr St Wilfrids Square
Calverton, opp Golf Club
Oxton, adj Home Court

0955
1000
1003
1006
1011
1015
1021

1055
1100
1103
1106
1111
1115
1121

1155
1200
1203
1206
1211
1215
1221

1255
1300
1303
1306
1311
1315
1321

1355
1400
1403
1406
1411
1415
1421

Sundays
no service

Nottinghamshire25/08/2016 1555



747 Oxton - Calverton - Lowdham

NottsBus

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th October 2016. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Oxton, opp Home Court
Calverton, adj Caravan Park
Calverton, adj St Wilfrids Square
Woodborough, opp St Swithuns Church
Woodborough, o/s 25 Shelt Hill
Epperstone, adj Chapel Lane
Lowdham, o/s Magna Charta

1025
1031
1035
1041
1043
1046
1051

1125
1131
1135
1141
1143
1146
1151

1225
1231
1235
1241
1243
1246
1251

1325
1331
1335
1341
1343
1346
1351

Saturdays
Oxton, opp Home Court
Calverton, adj Caravan Park
Calverton, adj St Wilfrids Square
Woodborough, opp St Swithuns Church
Woodborough, o/s 25 Shelt Hill
Epperstone, adj Chapel Lane
Lowdham, o/s Magna Charta

1025
1031
1035
1041
1043
1046
1051

1125
1131
1135
1141
1143
1146
1151

1225
1231
1235
1241
1243
1246
1251

1325
1331
1335
1341
1343
1346
1351

Sundays
no service

Nottinghamshire25/08/2016 1555



747 Lowdham - Calverton - Oxton

NottsBus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
ntsdmwga
ntsdmwdp
ntsatjdj
ntsdmwdg
ntsgdgpm
ntsgmpag
ntswatd
ntsawpwp
ntsawadm
ntsawadp
ntsdtmwp
ntsatwtw
ntsatwpd
ntsgwamd
ntsatwpg
ntsgdtdt
ntsatdjt
ntsgdtdm
ntsdtpad
ntsgwdwt
ntsgwatw
ntsgjtdp
ntsgmpat
ntsdmwma
ntsgmpap

Stop Name
Lowdham, opp Magna Charta
Lowdham, Main Street (NW-bound)
Lowdham, opp Health Centre
Lowdham, adj The Leys
Epperstone, Wash Bridge (N-bound)
Epperstone, opp Chapel Lane
Woodborough, opp 25 Shelt Hill
Woodborough, opp Ploughman Avenue
Woodborough, adj Smalls Croft
Woodborough, nr St Swithuns Church
Woodborough, adj Park Avenue
Woodborough, opp 25 Main Street
Woodborough, adj Westfields Lane
Woodborough, opp Foxwood Allotments
Calverton, adj Church Meadow
Calverton, opp St Wilfrids Church
Calverton, nr St Wilfrids Square
Calverton, opp Oakland Grove
Calverton, opp Paddock Close
Calverton, Bonner Lane (S-bound)
Calverton, opp Golf Club
Calverton, opp Caravan Park
Oxton, Nottingham Road (N-bound)
Oxton, opp New Road
Oxton, adj Home Court

Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Epperstone Road
Lowdham Road
Main Street
Shelt Hill
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Foxwood Lane
Foxwood Lane
Bonner Hill
Bonner Lane
Crookdole Lane
Crookdole Lane
Park Road East
Park Road East
Moor Lane
Moor Lane
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street

ATCO Code
3300NS0302
3300NS0299
3300NS0308
3300NS0296
3300NS0337
3300NS0815
3300GE0834
3300GE0189
3300GE0280
3300GE0281
3300GE0252
3300GE0276
3300GE0242
3300GE0829
3300GE0243
3300GE0700
3300GE0310
3300GE0699
3300GE0254
3300GE0840
3300GE0836
3300GE0740
3300NS0819
3300NS0328
3300NS0818



747 Oxton - Calverton - Lowdham

NottsBus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
ntsgdgpd
ntsdmwjt
ntsgdgpj
ntsapmwm
ntsgwatp
ntsdtpag
ntsdtmwt
ntsgptpj
ntsatdgj
ntsdtpam
ntsatwpj
ntsgwamg
ntsatwpa
ntsatwtg
ntsatwdw
ntsatwdt
ntsawadj
ntsatwdj
ntsgtwpj
ntsgdgpt
ntsgmpaj
ntsdmwda
ntsdmwdj
ntsagtmd
ntsdmwdw

Stop Name
Oxton, opp Home Court
Oxton, adj New Road
Oxton, Nottingham Road (S-bound)
Calverton, adj Caravan Park
Calverton, adj Golf Club
Calverton, Bonner Lane (N-bound)
Calverton, adj Paddock Close
Calverton, adj Oakland Grove
Calverton, adj St Wilfrids Square
Calverton, adj St Wilfrids Church
Calverton, opp Church Meadow
Woodborough, adj Foxwood Allotments
Woodborough, opp Westfields Lane
Woodborough, o/s 29 Main Street
Woodborough, opp Park Avenue
Woodborough, opp St Swithuns Church
Woodborough, opp Smalls Croft
Woodborough, adj Ploughman Avenue
Woodborough, o/s 25 Shelt Hill
Epperstone, adj Chapel Lane
Epperstone, Wash Bridge (S-bound)
Lowdham, opp The Leys
Lowdham, adj Health Centre
Lowdham, Main Street (SE-bound)
Lowdham, o/s Magna Charta

Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Moor Lane
Moor Lane
Park Road East
Park Road East
Crookdole Lane
Mansfield Lane
Bonner Lane
Bonner Hill
Foxwood Lane
Foxwood Lane
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Shelt Hill
Main Street
Lowdham Road
Epperstone Road
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street

ATCO Code
3300NS0334
3300NS0326
3300NS0336
3300GE0340
3300GE0835
3300GE0255
3300GE0253
3300GE0795
3300GE0300
3300GE0257
3300GE0244
3300GE0830
3300GE0241
3300GE0250
3300GE0289
3300GE0288
3300GE0279
3300GE0224
3300GE0833
3300NS0338
3300NS0816
3300NS0295
3300NS0297
3300NS0291
3300NS0301


	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "747"
	Lowdham - Calverton - Oxton
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Oxton - Calverton - Lowdham
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Lowdham - Calverton - Oxton
	Oxton - Calverton - Lowdham


