

## Lowdham - Calverton - Oxton

NottsBus

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th October 2016. Where we know of variations, before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays				
Lowdham, opp Magna Charta	0955 1055 1155 1255 1355			
Epperstone, opp Chapel Lane	1000 1100 1200 1300 1400			
Woodborough, opp 25 Shelt Hill	1003 1103 1203 1303 1403			
Woodborough, nr St Swithuns Church	1006 1106 1206 1306 1406			
Calverton, nr St Wilfrids Square	1011 1111 1211 1311 1411			
Calverton, opp Golf Club	1015 1115 1215 1315 1415			
Oxton, adj Home Court	1021 1121 1221 1321 1421			
Saturdays				
Lowdham, opp Magna Charta	0955 1055 1155 1255 1355			
Epperstone, opp Chapel Lane	1000 1100 1200 1300 1400			
Woodborough, opp 25 Shelt Hill	1003 1103 1203 1303 1403			
Woodborough, nr St Swithuns Church	1006 1106 1206 1306 1406			
Calverton, nr St Wilfrids Square	1011 1111 1211 1311 1411			
Calverton, opp Golf Club	1015 1115 1215 1315 1415			
Oxton, adj Home Court	1021 1121 1221 1321 1421			
	Sundays no service			



## Oxton - Calverton - Lowdham

NottsBus

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 5th October 2016. Where we know of variations, before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

	Mondays to Fridays			
Oxton, opp Home Court	1025 1125 1225 1325			
Calverton, adj Caravan Park	1031 1131 1231 1331			
Calverton, adj St Wilfrids Square	1035 1135 1235 1335			
Woodborough, opp St Swithuns Church	1041 1141 1241 1341			
Woodborough, o/s 25 Shelt Hill	1043 1143 1243 1343			
Epperstone, adj Chapel Lane	1046 1146 1246 1346			
Lowdham, o/s Magna Charta	1051 1151 1251 1351			
Saturdays				
Oxton, opp Home Court	1025 1125 1225 1325			
Calverton, adj Caravan Park	1031 1131 1231 1331			
Calverton, adj St Wilfrids Square	1035 1135 1235 1335			
Woodborough, opp St Swithuns Church	1041 1141 1241 1341			
Woodborough, o/s 25 Shelt Hill	1043 1143 1243 1343			
Epperstone, adj Chapel Lane	1046 1146 1246 1346			
Lowdham, o/s Magna Charta	1051 1151 1251 1351			
	Sundays no service			



## Lowdham - Calverton - Oxton

NottsBus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
ntsdmwga	Lowdham, opp Magna Charta	Main Street	3300NS0302
ntsdmwdp	Lowdham, Main Street (NW-bound)	Main Street	3300NS0299
ntsatjdj	Lowdham, opp Health Centre	Main Street	3300NS0308
ntsdmwdg	Lowdham, adj The Leys	Epperstone Road	3300NS0296
ntsgdgpm	Epperstone, Wash Bridge (N-bound)	Lowdham Road	3300NS0337
ntsgmpag	Epperstone, opp Chapel Lane	Main Street	3300NS0815
ntswatd	Woodborough, opp 25 Shelt Hill	Shelt Hill	3300GE0834
ntsawpwp	Woodborough, opp Ploughman Avenue	Main Street	3300GE0189
ntsawadm	Woodborough, adj Smalls Croft	Main Street	3300GE0280
ntsawadp	Woodborough, nr St Swithuns Church	Main Street	3300GE0281
ntsdtmwp	Woodborough, adj Park Avenue	Main Street	3300GE0252
ntsatwtw	Woodborough, opp 25 Main Street	Main Street	3300GE0276
ntsatwpd	Woodborough, adj Westfields Lane	Foxwood Lane	3300GE0242
ntsgwamd	Woodborough, opp Foxwood Allotments	Foxwood Lane	3300GE0829
ntsatwpg	Calverton, adj Church Meadow	Bonner Hill	3300GE0243
ntsgdtdt	Calverton, opp St Wilfrids Church	Bonner Lane	3300GE0700
ntsatdjt	Calverton, nr St Wilfrids Square	Crookdole Lane	3300GE0310
ntsgdtdm	Calverton, opp Oakland Grove	Crookdole Lane	3300GE0699
ntsdtpad	Calverton, opp Paddock Close	Park Road East	3300GE0254
ntsgwdwt	Calverton, Bonner Lane (S-bound)	Park Road East	3300GE0840
ntsgwatw	Calverton, opp Golf Club	Moor Lane	3300GE0836
ntsgjtdp	Calverton, opp Caravan Park	Moor Lane	3300GE0740
ntsgmpat	Oxton, Nottingham Road (N-bound)	Main Street	3300NS0819
ntsdmwma	Oxton, opp New Road	Main Street	3300NS0328
ntsgmpap	Oxton, adj Home Court	Main Street	3300NS0818



## Oxton - Calverton - Lowdham

NottsBus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
ntsgdgpd	Oxton, opp Home Court	Main Street	3300NS0334
ntsdmwjt	Oxton, adj New Road	Main Street	3300NS0326
ntsgdgpj	Oxton, Nottingham Road (S-bound)	Main Street	3300NS0336
ntsapmwm	Calverton, adj Caravan Park	Moor Lane	3300GE0340
ntsgwatp	Calverton, adj Golf Club	Moor Lane	3300GE0835
ntsdtpag	Calverton, Bonner Lane (N-bound)	Park Road East	3300GE0255
ntsdtmwt	Calverton, adj Paddock Close	Park Road East	3300GE0253
ntsgptpj	Calverton, adj Oakland Grove	Crookdole Lane	3300GE0795
ntsatdgj	Calverton, adj St Wilfrids Square	Mansfield Lane	3300GE0300
ntsdtpam	Calverton, adj St Wilfrids Church	Bonner Lane	3300GE0257
ntsatwpj	Calverton, opp Church Meadow	Bonner Hill	3300GE0244
ntsgwamg	Woodborough, adj Foxwood Allotments	Foxwood Lane	3300GE0830
ntsatwpa	Woodborough, opp Westfields Lane	Foxwood Lane	3300GE0241
ntsatwtg	Woodborough, o/s 29 Main Street	Main Street	3300GE0250
ntsatwdw	Woodborough, opp Park Avenue	Main Street	3300GE0289
ntsatwdt	Woodborough, opp St Swithuns Church	Main Street	3300GE0288
ntsawadj	Woodborough, opp Smalls Croft	Main Street	3300GE0279
ntsatwdj	Woodborough, adj Ploughman Avenue	Main Street	3300GE0224
ntsgtwpj	Woodborough, o/s 25 Shelt Hill	Shelt Hill	3300GE0833
ntsgdgpt	Epperstone, adj Chapel Lane	Main Street	3300NS0338
ntsgmpaj	Epperstone, Wash Bridge (S-bound)	Lowdham Road	3300NS0816
ntsdmwda	Lowdham, opp The Leys	Epperstone Road	3300NS0295
ntsdmwdj	Lowdham, adj Health Centre	Main Street	3300NS0297
ntsagtmd	Lowdham, Main Street (SE-bound)	Main Street	3300NS0291
ntsdmwdw	Lowdham, o/s Magna Charta	Main Street	3300NS0301